1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS218C
Features
• Center Frequency of 18MHz (Typ) at VCC = 5V,
Minimum Center Frequency of 12MHz at VCC = 4.5V
• Choice of Two Phase Comparators
- Exclusive-OR

order loop PLL. The excellent VCO linearity is achieved by
the use of linear op-amp techniques.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD74HC7046AE -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC7046AM -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC7046AMT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC7046AM96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT7046AE -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HCT7046AM -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT7046AMT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HCT7046AM96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffix 96
denotes tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity reel
of 250.
February 1998 - Revised October 2003